USSN 09/652.553



B-3989CONTPCT 618128-6 Page 1 of 2

Form PTO-1595

ERev 3-931

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

5 -13 - 0 3 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving parties: **NICHOLAS SHARPLES** (1) Name: ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC GABRIELLE EGAN Internal Address: YOUNG CHUNG ZHIMING ZHUANG Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios <u> Thousand Oaks, California 91360</u> ZILI LI BRUCE K. WINKER (2) Name: MERCK PATENT GMBH JANE H. HANAMOTO Internal Address: DAVID COATES Street Address: D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany Ad litional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [ ] : Other\_\_\_ Execution Dates: 3/19/2001 by NICHOLAS SHARPLES
3/19/2001 by GABRIELLE EGAN 12/19/2000 byYOUNG CHUNG 12/19/2000 by JANE H. HANAMOTO 12/20/2000 by BRUCE K. WINKER 1/20/2001 by ZHIMING ZHUANG 12/21/2000 by ZILI LI 3/16/2001 by DAVID COATES Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_ 09/652,553 A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] Name and address of party to whom 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: [X] Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are John Palmer [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account LADAS & PARRY Name: Internal Address: Street Address:\_\_\_ 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036 2003 BBYRNE 00000064 09652553 8. Deposit account number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

40.00 /DP

John Palmer
Name of Person Signing
Reg. No. 36,885

Statement and signature.

. FE:8021

Signature

May 9, 2003

(SEE PAGE 2 FOR CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [20] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

NICHOLAS SHARPLES, residing at 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain

GABRIELLE EGAN, residing at 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain

YOUNG CHUNG, residing at 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America;

ZHIMING ZHUANG, residing at Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

ZILI LI, residing at 5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America;

BRUCE K. WINKER, residing at 885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America;

JANE H. HANAMOTO, residing at 2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America; and

DAVID COATES, residing at 87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

sell and assign to ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

having its principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

and

### MERCK PATENT GMBH,

having its principal place of business at D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany,

hereinafter referred to as the assignees, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "A FILM" invented by us, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and in the continuation application filed in the United States and executed on August 31, 2000 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 09/652,553, which is a continuation under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) (see MPEP § 201.11(a)) of PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and	executed	at	Exeter, J	アモレンアフ。	U.K.
on	igth n	larch	2001.	. *	
	Inve	entor:	NICHOLAS SE	HARDLES	45
	Address:		pen Gardens, , Dorset BH1		Parkstone, Great Britair
Subscribed and	executed a	at			
on			2001.		
	Inve	entor:	GABRIELLE E	GAN	
	Address:	3 Jol 2EY,	liffe Road, Great Britai	Poole, n	Dorset BH15
Subscribed and	executed a	at			
on			2001.		
	Inve	entor:	YOUNG CHUNG	:	
	Address:	Calaba	Stoneridge C asas, CA 913 d States of	02,	
Subscribed and	executed a	at		. O A A A B A Maria da	
on			2001.		
	Inve	ntor:	ZHIMING ZHU	ANG	
	Address:	Apartı	ment #202,		

483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

Subscribed	and	executed	at,
on			2001.
		Inv	rentor:  ZILI LI
		Address:	5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America
Subscribed	and	executed	at,
on			2001.
		Inv	BRUCE K. WINKER
		Address:	885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America
Subscribed	and	executed	at,
on			2001.
		Inv	entor:  JANE H. HANAMOTO
		Address:	2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America
Subscribed	and	executed	at,
on		······································	2001.
		Inv	DAVID COATES
		Address:	87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

NICHOLAS SHARPLES, residing at 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain

GABRIELLE EGAN, residing at 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain

YOUNG CHUNG, residing at 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America;

ZHIMING ZHUANG, residing at Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

ZILI LI, residing at 5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America;

BRUCE K. WINKER, residing at 885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America;

JANE H. HANAMOTO, residing at 2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America; and

DAVID COATES, residing at 87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

sell and assign to ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

having its principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

and

### MERCK PATENT GMBH,

having its principal place of business at D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany,

hereinafter referred to as the assignees, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "A FILM" invented by us, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and in the continuation application filed in the United States and executed on August 31, 2000 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 09/652,553, which is a continuation under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) (see MPEP § 201.11(a)) of PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at,
on2001.
Inventor:  NICHOLAS SHARPLES
Address: 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain  Rule Driel UK.  Subscribed and executed at,
Subscribed and executed at possible 5000000000000000000000000000000000000
on
Inventor: Johnsh General Gabrielle Edan
Address: 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 A St Mayska 2EY, Great Britain
Subscribed and executed at,
on2001.
Inventor: YOUNG CHUNG
Address: 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America
Subscribed and executed at,
on2001.
Inventor:ZHIMING ZHUANG
Address: Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

Subscribed	and	executed	at,
on			2001.
		Inv	entor: ZILI LI
		Address:	5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America
Subscribed	and	executed	at
on			2001.
		Inv	entor: BRUCE K. WINKER
		Address:	885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America
Subscribed	and	executed	at
on	, LIENTO		2001.
		Inv	entor:  JANE H. HANAMOTO
		Address:	2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America
Subscribed	and	executed	at
on			2001.
		Inv	ventor:DAVID COATES
		Address:	87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

NICHOLAS SHARPLES, residing at 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain

GABRIELLE EGAN, residing at 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain

YOUNG CHUNG, residing at 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America;

ZHIMING ZHUANG, residing at Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

ZILI LI, residing at 5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America;

BRUCE K. WINKER, residing at 885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America;

JANE H. HANAMOTO, residing at 2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America; and

DAVID COATES, residing at 87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

sell and assign to ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

having its principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

and

#### MERCK PATENT GMBH,

having its principal place of business at D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany,

hereinafter referred to as the assignees, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "A FILM" invented by us, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and in the continuation application filed in the United States and executed on <u>August 31, 2000</u> and assigned <u>U.S. Patent Application No. 09/652,553</u>, which is a continuation under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) (see MPEP § 201.11(a)) of PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at_	
on	2000.
Invent	or: NICHOLAS SHARPLES
Address: 8 P	7 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, oole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain
Subscribed and executed at_	
on	2000.
Invent	or: GABRIELLE EGAN
	Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 EY, Great Britain
Subscribed and executed at_	THOUSAND DAKS, CA-
STEPHANIE ANNE HURT Commission # 1152376 Notary Public - California Sentura County My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2001	or: 2000.
C	416 Stoneridge Court, alabasas, CA 91302, Inited States of America
Subscribed and executed at	
or	2000.
Invent	or:ZHIMING ZHUANG
4	Apartment #202, 183 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, Inited States of America

Subscribed and executed a	at
on	2000.
Inve	entor: ZILI LI
Address:	5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America
Subscribed and executed a	at THOUSAND DAKS, CA
STEPHANIE ANNE HURT Commission # 1152376 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2001	2000.  Bruce K. WINKER
	885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America
	at THOUSAND OAKS, CA
STEPHANIE ANNE HURT Commission # 1152376 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2001	2000. entor:
Address:	2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America
Subscribed and executed a	at
on	2000.
Inve	entor: DAVID COATES
Address:	87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

NICHOLAS SHARPLES, residing at 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain

GABRIELLE EGAN, residing at 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain

YOUNG CHUNG, residing at 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America;

ZHIMING ZHUANG, residing at Apartment #202, 483-W. 395 MAYFAIR LANE, Cainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 P BUFFAID GROVE, IL 60089 United States of America

ZILI LI, residing at 5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America;

BRUCE K. WINKER, residing at 885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America;

JANE H. HANAMOTO, residing at 2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America; and

DAVID COATES, residing at 87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

sell and assign to ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

having its principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America  $\,$ 

and

# MERCK PATENT GMBH,

having its principal place of business at D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany,

hereinafter referred to as the assignees, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "A FILM" invented by us, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and in the continuation application filed in the United States and executed on <u>August 31, 2000</u> and assigned <u>U.S. Patent Application No. 09/652,553</u>, which is a continuation under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) (see MPEP § 201.11(a)) of PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States PATENT America.

REEL: 014054 FRAME: 0218

Subscribed and executed at,
on2000.
Inventor: NICHOLAS SHARPLES
Address: 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain
Subscribed and executed at,
on2000.
Inventor: GABRIELLE EGAN
Address: 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain
Subscribed and executed at,
on2000.
Inventor: YOUNG CHUNG
Address: 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America
Subscribed and executed at Buffalo Grove Illinois MSA
on
Inventor: ZHIMING ZHUANG
Address: Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, 395 MAYFAR LAWE Thousand Gaks, CA 91366, BUFFAR ARONE, IL 60089 United States of America

Subscribed and executed a	at
on	2000.
Inve	entor: ZILI LI
Address:	5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America
Subscribed and executed a	at,
on	2000.
Inve	entor: BRUCE K. WINKER
Address:	885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America
Subscribed and executed	at
on	2000.
Inve	JANE H. HANAMOTO
Address:	2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America
Subscribed and executed	at,
on	2000.
Inve	entor:DAVID COATES
Address:	87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

NICHOLAS SHARPLES, residing at 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain

GABRIELLE EGAN, residing at 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain

YOUNG CHUNG, residing at 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America;

ZHIMING ZHUANG, residing at Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

ZILI LI, residing at 5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America;

BRUCE K. WINKER, residing at 885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America;

JANE H. HANAMOTO, residing at 2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America; and

DAVID COATES, residing at 87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

sell and assign to ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

having its principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

and

## MERCK PATENT GMBH,

having its principal place of business at D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany,

hereinafter referred to as the assignees, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "A FILM" invented by us, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and in the continuation application filed in the United States and executed on August 31, 2000 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 09/652,553, which is a continuation under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) (see MPEP § 201.11(a)) of PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of PATENT America.

REEL: 014054 FRAME: 0221

Subscribed	and executed at,
on	2000.
	Inventor: NICHOLAS SHARPLES
	Address: 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Brita:
	and executed at
on	2000.
	Inventor: GABRIELLE EGAN
	Address: 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain
Subscribed	and executed at
on	2000.
	Inventor: YOUNG CHUNG
	Address: 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America
	and executed at,
on	2000.
	Inventor: ZHIMING ZHUANG

Address:

Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

	X	Bi	ackington 1 h
Subscribed and executed	at.5045 Bardwic	k Ct.	BoriousA
	2000.		
In	ventor: ZILI LI		
Address	: 5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of Ameri	.ca	
Subscribed and executed	d at		ı
on	2000.		
In	ventor: BRUCE K. WINKER		
Address	: 885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 United States of Americ	),	
Subscribed and executed	1 at		,
on	2000.		
In	ventor: JANE H. HANAMOTO		
Address	: 2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 United States of Americ		
Subscribed and executed	i at		,
on	2000.	7	
In	ventor: DAVID COATES		
Address			

Great Britain

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

NICHOLAS SHARPLES, residing at 87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britain

GABRIELLE EGAN, residing at 3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain

YOUNG CHUNG, residing at 3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America;

ZHIMING ZHUANG, residing at Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

ZILI LI, residing at 5045 Bardwick Court, Barrington, IL 60010, United States of America;

BRUCE K. WINKER, residing at 885 Bright Star Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America;

JANE H. HANAMOTO, residing at 2509 Sapra Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, United States of America; and

DAVID COATES, residing at 87 Sopwith Crescent, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1SW, Great Britain

sell and assign to ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

having its principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

and

# MERCK PATENT GMBH,

having its principal place of business at D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany,

hereinafter referred to as the assignees, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "A FILM" invented by us, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and in the continuation application filed in the United States and executed on August 31, 2000 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 09/652,553, which is a continuation under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) (see MPEP § 201.11(a)) of PCT/US99/04804, filed on March 5, 1999, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed	and	executed	at
on			2001.
		Inv	rentor:  NICHOLAS SHARPLES
		Address:	87 Aspen Gardens, Upper Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH12 4DQ, Great Britair
Subscribed	and	executed	at
on			2001.
		Inv	entor:  GABRIELLE EGAN
		Address:	3 Jolliffe Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2EY, Great Britain
Subscribed	and	executed	at,
on			2001.
		Inv	entor: YOUNG CHUNG
		Address:	3416 Stoneridge Court, Calabasas, CA 91302, United States of America
Subscribed	and	executed	at,
on			2001.
		Inv	entor: ZHIMING ZHUANG

Apartment #202, 483 W. Gainsborough Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, United States of America

Address:

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on <u>May 9, 2003</u>

By \_\_\_\_\_Karyn Lao